Archive Tariff Filings 2008

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.

Tariff Filings

12-15-08 Company Name Change - Volume No. 2

RP09-158-000 - Book 2 of 2 - Company name change to Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC - First Revised Volume No. 2.

12-15-08 - Company Name Change - Volume No. 1

RP09-158-000 - Book 1 of 2 - Company name change to Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC - Fourth Revised Volume No. 1

12-04-08 - S-2 Tracker

RP09-135-000 - Track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28.

11-26-08 - Transco Maps Filing

RP09-114-000 - Updating Transco's system and zonal maps.

11-17-08 - Sentinel Negotiated Rates

RP96-359-038 - Sentinel Expansion Project - Service Agreements that contain negotiated rates.

11-17-08 - Volume 2 - Table of Contents Cleanup Filing

RP09-83-000 - Transco filing to correct the removal of terminated Rate Schedules X-281 and X-97 from the Table of Contents.

10-31-08 - Sentinel Compliance Filing

RP09-52-000 - Initial rates for Phase I of the Sentinel Expansion Project.

10-29-08 - Filing to Revise FT Rate Schedule and Form of Service Agreement

RP09-37-000 - Revisions that will allow multiple affiliated shippers to be defined individually and collectively as the Buyer under a single FT service agreement.

10-27-08 - Rate Schedule LSS and GSS Tracker

from Dominion under its Rate Schedule GSS.

10-24-08 - Penalty Sharing Report

RP09-32-000 - On October 24, 2008, Transco submitted penalty sharing checks to all affected shippers pursuant to Section 54 of the General Terms and Conditions of Transco's Third Revised Volume No. 1 Tariff.

10-08-08 - SS-2 Compliance

RP08-272-003 - In compliance with the Commission's order issued 09-18-2008 in the referenced proceeding.

09-30-08 - LNG Fuel Tracker

RP08-643-000 - Pursuant to the terms of Section 38 of the GT&C of Transco's FERC Gas Tariff which provides that Transco will file a redetermination of its fuel retention percentage applicable to Rate Schedules LG-A, LNG and LG-s to be effective each November 1.

09-29-08 - Annual Cash-out Report

RP93-162-002/CP88-391-004 - Cash-out report for the annual period August 1, 2007 through July 31, 2008 (Annual Period) and its report of cash-out refunds for the Annual Period.

09-24-08 - ACA Tracker

RP08-631-000 - Track rate changes from third parties in the Annual Charge Adjustment.

09-10-08 - ACA Filing

RP08-618-000 Annual Charge Adjustment (ACA) Provision

08-01-08 - Clean Up Filing

RP08-477-000 - The purpose of the instant filing is to "clean up" the list of gathering points included in Transco's currently effective tariff.

07-29-08 - S-2 Tracker

RP08-460-000 - To track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission LP under its Rate Schedule X-28, the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

07-25-08 - LSS, GSS & FT-NT Refund

RP08-457-000 - LSS, GSS and FT-NT flow thru refund for the period of 04/01/07 to 03/31/08.

07-21-08 - WSS Filing

RP08-449-000 - Washington Storage Service - Update to List of Buyers

06-20-08- Potomac Expansion Project Rates

CP06-421-005 - Expansion Projects Rates - Phase II

06-13-08 - R96-359-037 Negotiated Rates Filing

RP96-359-037 - Executed service agreement containing a negotiated rate which pertains to Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service under Transco's Momentum Expansion Project.

05-19-08 - Compliance Filing - RP08-251-000

RP08-251-001 - Compliance Filing in Docket No. RP08-251 Pursuant to April 17, 2008 Order in Docket Number RP01-245-023,et al.

05-01-08 - Compliance Filing - RP08-272-000

RP08-272-001 - Revised tariff provisions to comply with the Commission's Order dated April 11, 2008

05-01-08 - RP06-569-000 and RP07-376-000 (consolidated)

RP01-245-000 (not consolidated)

RP06-569-005 - Settlement Implementation

05-01-08 - Potomac and Leidy to Long Island Expansion Projects

CP06-34-005 - Revisions to Transmission Electric Power Rates

03-14-08 - SS-2 Tracker

RP08-272-000 - To track fuel retention attributable to storage transportation service purchased by Transco from National Fuel under Rate Schedule X-54.

02-29-08 - Electric Power

RP08-251-000 - Transmission Electric Power Cost Adjustment Filing

02-29-08 - Fuel Tracker

RP08-250-000 - Annual Fuel Tracker Filing

02-22-08 - SS-1 Form of Service Agreement Revisions

RP08-208-000 - Revised SS-1 Form of Service Agreements include extending the primary term, adding an evergreen term provision, providing a section for addresses used in the delivery of official notices, and streamlining the execution of the agreement.

02-14-08 - Negotiated Rates - Momentum Expansion Project

RP96-359-036 - Two negotiated rate agreements which pertain to Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service under Transco's Momentum Project, between Transco and Southern Company/Georgia Power.

01-25-08 - S-2 Tracker

RP08-173-000 - Track rate changes attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs of which are included in the rate and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

01-25-08 - RP01-245-016 Compliance Filing

RP01-245-026 - Pro forma tariff sheets submitted in compliance with ordering paragraph (B) of the December 26, 2007 Order which directed Transco to file revised tariff sheets consistent with the discussion in that order.